
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/30/19 1st Payment 1,204,115

2nd Payment 1,264,321

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,327,537

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,393,913

5th Payment 1,463,609
1 08/21/19 Wed $20,120,560 $35,105,389 $40,000,000 $28,551,035 1.401 3.4% 3.4% 6th Payment 1,536,790
2 08/24/19 Sat $23,038,718 $46,608,044 $50,000,000 $35,300,000 1.417 3.9% 7.1% 7th Payment 1,613,629
3 08/28/19 Wed $20,525,070 $56,498,523 $60,000,000 $42,300,000 1.417 3.5% 10.3% 8th Payment 1,694,310

4 08/31/19 Sat $24,432,560 $67,260,122 $70,000,000 $50,100,000 1.396 4.1% 14.0% 9th Payment 1,779,026
5 09/04/19 Wed $21,551,324 $77,491,218 $80,000,000 $57,300,000 1.396 3.6% 17.1% 10th Payment 1,867,977
6 09/07/19 Sat $27,315,603 $90,458,800 $80,000,001 $57,306,591 1.396 4.6% 20.9% 11th Payment 1,961,376
7 09/11/19 Wed $24,757,083 $102,211,772 $0 1.396 4.1% 24.2% 12th Payment 2,059,445
8 09/14/19 Sat $28,585,778 $115,318,069 $0 1.396 4.8% 27.8% 13th Payment 2,162,417
9 09/18/19 Wed $25,739,939 $126,100,315 $0 1.396 4.3% 30.9% 14th Payment 2,270,538

10 09/21/19 Sat $29,497,664 $138,456,641 $0 1.396 4.9% 34.3% 15th Payment 2,384,065
11 09/25/19 Wed $27,026,936 $149,778,000 $0 1.396 4.5% 37.3% 16th Payment 2,503,268
12 09/28/19 Sat $31,238,027 $162,863,349 $0 1.396 5.2% 40.5% 17th Payment 2,628,432
13 10/02/19 Wed $28,651,255 $174,865,121 $0 1.396 4.8% 43.4% 18th Payment 2,759,853
14 10/05/19 Sat $33,256,003 $188,795,784 $0 1.396 5.5% 46.5% 19th Payment 2,897,846
15 10/09/19 Wed $30,685,494 $201,649,682 $0 1.396 5.1% 49.3% 20th Payment 3,042,738
16 10/12/19 Sat $37,522,748 $217,367,649 $0 1.396 6.2% 52.4% 21st Payment 3,194,875
17 10/16/19 Wed $37,160,133 $232,933,719 $0 1.396 6.2% 55.3% 22nd Payment 3,354,619
18 10/19/19 Sat $41,312,546 $250,239,201 $0 1.396 6.8% 58.4% 23rd Payment 3,522,350
19 10/23/19 Wed $40,876,147 $267,361,878 $0 1.396 6.8% 61.2% 24th Payment 3,698,467
20 10/26/19 Sat $55,771,937 $290,724,278 $0 1.396 9.1% 64.7% 25th Payment 3,883,391
21 10/30/19 Wed $95,650,183 $330,791,344 $0 1.396 15.1% 70.1% 26th Payment 4,077,560
22 11/02/19 Sat $59,954,832 $355,905,924 $0 1.396 9.8% 73.0% 27th Payment 4,281,438
23 11/06/19 Wed $102,823,947 $398,978,019 $0 1.396 16.1% 77.3% 28th Payment 4,495,510
24 11/09/19 Sat $89,932,248 $436,649,889 $0 1.396 14.3% 80.6% 29th Payment 4,720,286
25 11/13/19 Wed $164,518,314 $505,565,242 $0 1.396 24.5% 85.3% 30th Payment 4,956,300
26 11/16/19 Sat $170,871,272 $0 $0 1.396 25.4% 89.1%

Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,700,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/30/2019


